

**I.E. No. 314/2018 (R-489 of 2018)**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti**  
**J.O. Code WB00584**

**Order No. 25 dt. 05-12-2023**

Record is put up by petition on behalf of the accused **Nepal Biswas**.

Bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused along with xerox certified copy of the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta supported by fresh vakalatnama. He is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Copy served.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present in Court.

The bail prayer is moved. It is submitted that Hon'ble Court had been pleased to grant bail to the accused in connection with CRN No. 8045 of 2018, but the accused failed to appear before this Court and so warrant was issued.

Heard both sides.

Considering the fact that the accused was granted bail by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, he is granted bail and he may find bail of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 5,000/- each, one of whom must be local i.d. to J/C as per order of the Hon'ble High .

To date **10-01-2024** for appearance if on bail.

Recall W/A & W/P/A.

D/c.

Judge  
Special Court (Electricity Act),  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.