

I.E. No.314/2018 (R-489/2018)
J. O. Code- WB 00823

Order No.50

Dated :05-02-2026

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

One message is received from Raghunathganj Police Station stating that the witness SI Mukunda Chakraborty of Jangipur TOP under Raghunathganj PS is unable to attend court due to engage in L/O at Raghunathganj PS area.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10-02-2026, 11-02-2026, 12-02-2026 & 13-02-2026 for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused person is as before.

(D/C)by me

Sd/- S. Gayen
Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Sd/- S. Gayen
Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.