

I.E No.314/2018 (R-489/2018)
Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen
J.O. Code WB00823

Order No. 52

Dated :11-02-2026

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files one witness namely SI Tridib Chowdhury Who is examined-in-chief and cross examined in full as PW-6 and discharged.

The following documents are exhibited.

Distinguishing mark or number	Description of documents/articles	Date of admission	Wheather admitted after or without objection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5
Ext.P3	Inquest report	11.02.2026	On admission	PW-6
Ext.P3(1)	Signature of PW-6 on Inquest report	11.02.2026	On admission	PW-6
Ext.P4	Dead body challan	11.02.2026	On admission	PW-6
Ext.P4(1)	Signature of PW-6 on Dead body challan	11.02.2026	On admission	PW-6
Ext.P4(2)	Signature of Constable Joydeb Munday on Dead body challan	11.02.2026	On admission	PW-6

Todate i.e on **12-02-2026** for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused person is as before.

(D/C) by me

Sd/- S. Gayen
Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Sd/- S. Gayen
Judge,
Special Court Electricity Act)
4th Court,Nadia at Krishnagar