

I.E No.314/2018 (R-489/2018)
Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen
J.O. Code WB00823

Order No. 53

Dated :12-02-2026

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Prosecution to produce witness on the date fixed.

Fix **13-02-2026** for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused person is as before.

(D/C) by me

Sd/- S. Gayen
Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Sd/- S. Gayen
Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.